
Mitteldeutschlandpokal 
Holzthaleben 24.09.2016

Seite 1
Ergebnis Perkussionspistole

Einzelwertung

Platz Name Land Gesamt Punkte
1 Baumbach Martin SA 138 20
2 Kirchberg Peter TH 135 18
3 Lorber Torsten TH 134 16
4 Schlösinger Bodo BR 133 14
5 Homeister Mario TH 133 12
6 Pilz Frank SA 132 10
7 Schilling Klaus Dieter BR 131 8
8 Rüdiger Harald TH 131 6
9 Franke Elmar SA 130 4
10 Hohmann Henry SA 129 2
11 Hentschel Andreas S 128
12 Bohndorf Torsten SA 127
13 Schlink Gerhard BR 126  
14 Baumbach Norbert SA 122
15 Hofmann E.-Peter SA 122
16 Schug Dorren SA 121
17 Nachtwey Steven TH 120  
18 Schindows Harald SA 117
19 Tischendorf Mike TH 115
20 Kuprath Matthias SA 112
21 Kreidel-Watky Harald S 64
22 Ponert Reinhard SA 0
23 Schneider Klaus Dieter SA 0
24 Winterfeld Paul SA 0

Länderwertung

Brandenburg 22
Sachsen 0  
Sachsen-Anhalt 36  
Thüringen 52



Mitteldeutschlandpokal 
Holzthaleben 24.09.2016

Seite 2
Ergebnis Steinschlosspistole

Einzelwertung

Platz Name Land Gesamt Punkte
1 Schilling Klaus Dieter BR 130 20
2 Schlösinger Bodo BR 128 18
3 Walter Gerd TH 125 16
4 Hohmann Henry SA 125 14
5 Meißner Mario SA 122 12
6 Pilz Frank SA 119 10
7 Rüdiger Harald TH 118 8
8 Hofmeister Mario TH 114 6
9 Richter Jürgen SA 112 4

10 Preußner Michael S 106 2
11 Schneider Klaus Dieter SA 0

 
Länderwertung

Brandenburg 38  
Sachsen 2
Sachsen-Anhalt 40
Thüringen 30



Mitteldeutschlandpokal 
Holzthaleben 24.09.2016

Seite 3
Ergebnis Revolver

Einzelwertung

Platz Name Land Gesamt Punkte
1 Kirchberg Peter TH 137 20
2 Hohmann Henry SA 135 18
3 Schlösinger Bodo BR 131 16
4 Rüdiger Harald TH 131 14
5 Walter Gerd TH 130 12
6 Hentschel Andreas S 129 10
7 Hofmeister Mario TH 127 8
8 Pilz Frank SA 124 6
9 Preußner Michael S 122 4

10 Richter Jürgen SA 118 2
11 Schlink Gerhard BR 117
12 Tischendorf Mike TH 112
13 Franke Elmar SA 96
14 Kuprath Matthias SA 44  
15 Winterfeld Paul SA 0

Länderwertung

Brandenburg 16
Sachsen 14
Sachsen-Anhalt 26
Thüringen 54



Mitteldeutschlandpokal 
Holzthaleben 24.09.2016

Seite 4
Ergebnis Perkussionsgewehr

Einzelwertung

Platz Name Land Gesamt Punkte
1 Schug Doreen SA 142 20
2 Rechtenbach Lutz BR 142 18
3 Schilling Klaus Dieter BR 141 16
4 Höhn Roland TH 141 14
5 Geier Rüdiger TH 140 12
6 Rutke Mandy S 140 10
7 Tippner Lothar BR 139 8
8 Kirste Maik SA 138 6
9 Nitschke Henri BR 136 4

10 Hentschel Andreas S 136 2
11 Adam Jens S 136
12 Fischer Jens SA 133
13 Hera Axel SA 133
14 Stolpe Falk S 133
15 Bischof Steffen TH 132
16 Meinhardt Jörg TH 132
17 Speier Jochen S 131
18 Witt Gerhard TH 131
19 Gehrmann Volker SA 131
20 Thiem Ralf BR 129
21 Tischendorf Mike TH 129
22 Richter Jürgen SA 128
23 Rutke Hartmut S 128
24 Gehrmann Kathrin SA 127
25 Krüger Heinz BR 124
26 Lorber Torsten TH 124
27 Hoppert Uwe TH 121
28 Bart Gerfried SA 120
29 Kreidel-Watky Harald S 96
30 Hartmann Michael S 0
31 Ponert Reinhard SA 0

Länderwertung

Brandenburg 46
Sachsen 12
Sachsen-Anhalt 26
Thüringen 26



Mitteldeutschlandpokal 
Holzthaleben 24.09.2016

Seite 5
Ergebnis Steinschlossgewehr

Einzelwertung

Platz Name Land Gesamt Punkte
1 Hofmeister Mario TH 139 20
2 Walter Gerd TH 138 18
3 Fischer Jens SA 137 16
4 Kirste Maik SA 136 14
5 Richter Jürgen SA 135 12
6 Hera Axel SA 133 10
7 Rechtenbach Lutz BR 131 8
8 Hentschel Andreas S 127 6
9 Meißner Mario SA 126 4

10 Zunder Marcel SA 125 2
11 Preußner Michael S 123
12 Geier Rüdiger TH 122
13 Tippner Lothar BR 120  
14 Opitz Stefan SA 120
15 Gebhardt Markus TH 119
16 Buschhardt Jan SA 117

 
Länderwertung

Brandenburg 8
Sachsen 6
Sachsen-Anhalt 58
Thüringen 38



Mitteldeutschlandpokal 
Holzthaleben 24.09.2016

Seite 6
Ergebnis Freigewehr

Einzelwertung

Platz Name Land Gesamt Punkte
1 Rüdiger Harald TH 142 20
2 Gora Franz SA 140 18
3 Speier Jochen S 136 16
4 Nachtwey Steven TH 136 14
5 Opitz Stefan SA 132 12
6 Gebhardt Markus TH 131 10
7 Adam Jens S 130 8
8 Pilz Frank SA 125 6
9 Buschhardt Horst SA 112 4

10 Kreidel-Watky Harald S 78 2
11 Hartmann Michael S 0
12 Schneider Klaus-Dieter SA 0

 
Länderwertung

Brandenburg 0
Sachsen 26
Sachsen-Anhalt 40
Thüringen 44



Mitteldeutschlandpokal 
Holzthaleben 24.09.2016

Seite 7
Ergebnis Dienstgewehr

Einzelwertung

Platz Name Land Gesamt Punkte
1 Nachtwey Steven TH 129 20
2 Rüdiger Harald TH 129 18
3 Henneberger Frank BR 128 16
4 Adan Jens S 128 14
5 Richter Jürgen SA 124 12
6 Gora Franz SA 124 10
7 Gebhardt Markus TH 123 8
8 Hentschel Andreas S 121 6
9 Vogel Siegfried S 120 4

10 Speier Jochen S 116 2
11 Bart Gerfried SA 114
12 Tischendorf Mike TH 106
13 Schneider Klaus-Dieter SA 0

 

Länderwertung

Brandenburg 16  
Sachsen 26
Sachsen-Anhalt 22  
Thüringen 46



M
itt

el
de

ut
sc

hl
an

dp
ok

al
 

H
ol

zt
ha

le
be

n
24

.0
9.

20
16

S
ei

te
 8

G
es

am
te

rg
eb

n
is

 L
än

d
er

w
er

tu
n

g

P
P

S
P

P
R

P
G

S
G

F
G

D
G

S
um

m
e

B
ra

nd
en

bu
rg

22
38

16
46

8
0

16
14

6
S

ac
hs

en
0

2
14

12
6

26
26

86
S

ac
hs

en
 A

nh
al

t
36

40
26

26
58

40
22

24
8

T
hü

rin
ge

n
52

30
54

26
38

44
46

29
0


