Holzthaleben 24.09.2016 Seite 1

Ergebnis Perkussionspistole

Einzelwertung

Platz	Name		Land	Gesamt	Punkte
1	Baumbach	Martin	SA	138	20
2	Kirchberg	Peter	TH	135	18
3	Lorber	Torsten	TH	134	16
4	Schlösinger	Bodo	BR	133	14
5	Homeister	Mario	TH	133	12
6	Pilz	Frank	SA	132	10
7	Schilling	Klaus Dieter	BR	131	8
8	Rüdiger	Harald	TH	131	6
9	Franke	Elmar	SA	130	4
10	Hohmann	Henry	SA	129	2
11	Hentschel	Andreas	S	128	
12	Bohndorf	Torsten	SA	127	
13	Schlink	Gerhard	BR	126	
14	Baumbach	Norbert	SA	122	
15	Hofmann	EPeter	SA	122	
16	Schug	Dorren	SA	121	
17	Nachtwey	Steven	TH	120	
18	Schindows	Harald	SA	117	
19	Tischendorf	Mike	TH	115	
20	Kuprath	Matthias	SA	112	
21	Kreidel-Watky	Harald	S	64	
22	Ponert	Reinhard	SA	0	
23	Schneider	Klaus Dieter	SA	0	_
24	Winterfeld	Paul	SA	0	

0
36
52

Holzthaleben 24.09.2016 Seite 2

Ergebnis Steinschlosspistole

Einzelwertung

Platz	Name		Land	Gesamt	Punkte
1	Schilling	Klaus Dieter	BR	130	20
2	Schlösinger	Bodo	BR	128	18
3	Walter	Gerd	TH	125	16
4	Hohmann	Henry	SA	125	14
5	Meißner	Mario	SA	122	12
6	Pilz	Frank	SA	119	10
7	Rüdiger	Harald	TH	118	8
8	Hofmeister	Mario	TH	114	6
9	Richter	Jürgen	SA	112	4
10	Preußner	Michael	S	106	2
11	Schneider	Klaus Dieter	SA	0	

Brandenburg	38
Sachsen	2
Sachsen-Anhalt	40
Thüringen	30

Holzthaleben 24.09.2016 Seite 3

Ergebnis Revolver

Einzelwertung

Platz	Name		Land	Gesamt	Punkte
1	Kirchberg	Peter	TH	137	20
2	Hohmann	Henry	SA	135	18
3	Schlösinger	Bodo	BR	131	16
4	Rüdiger	Harald	TH	131	14
5	Walter	Gerd	TH	130	12
6	Hentschel	Andreas	S	129	10
7	Hofmeister	Mario	TH	127	8
8	Pilz	Frank	SA	124	6
9	Preußner	Michael	S	122	4
10	Richter	Jürgen	SA	118	2
11	Schlink	Gerhard	BR	117	
12	Tischendorf	Mike	TH	112	
13	Franke	Elmar	SA	96	
14	Kuprath	Matthias	SA	44	
15	Winterfeld	Paul	SA	0	

Brandenburg	16
Sachsen	14
Sachsen-Anhalt	26
Thüringen	54

Holzthaleben 24.09.2016 Seite 4

Ergebnis Perkussionsgewehr

Einzelwertung

Platz	Name		Land	Gesamt	Punkte
1	Schug	Doreen	SA	142	20
2	Rechtenbach	Lutz	BR	142	18
3	Schilling	Klaus Dieter	BR	141	16
4	Höhn	Roland	TH	141	14
5	Geier	Rüdiger	TH	140	12
6	Rutke	Mandy	S	140	10
7	Tippner	Lothar	BR	139	8
8	Kirste	Maik	SA	138	6
9	Nitschke	Henri	BR	136	4
10	Hentschel	Andreas	S	136	2
11	Adam	Jens	S	136	
12	Fischer	Jens	SA	133	
13	Hera	Axel	SA	133	
14	Stolpe	Falk	S	133	
15	Bischof	Steffen	TH	132	
16	Meinhardt	Jörg	TH	132	
17	Speier	Jochen	S	131	
18	Witt	Gerhard	TH	131	
19	Gehrmann	Volker	SA	131	
20	Thiem	Ralf	BR	129	
21	Tischendorf	Mike	TH	129	
22	Richter	Jürgen	SA	128	
23	Rutke	Hartmut	S	128	
24	Gehrmann	Kathrin	SA	127	
25	Krüger	Heinz	BR	124	
26	Lorber	Torsten	TH	124	
27	Hoppert	Uwe	TH	121	
28	Bart	Gerfried	SA	120	
29	Kreidel-Watky	Harald	S	96	
30	Hartmann	Michael	S	0	
31	Ponert	Reinhard	SA	0	

Brandenburg	46
Sachsen	12
Sachsen-Anhalt	26
Thüringen	26

Holzthaleben 24.09.2016 Seite 5

Ergebnis Steinschlossgewehr

Einzelwertung

Platz	Name		Land	Gesamt	Punkte
1	Hofmeister	Mario	TH	139	20
2	Walter	Gerd	TH	138	18
3	Fischer	Jens	SA	137	16
4	Kirste	Maik	SA	136	14
5	Richter	Jürgen	SA	135	12
6	Hera	Axel	SA	133	10
7	Rechtenbach	Lutz	BR	131	8
8	Hentschel	Andreas	S	127	6
9	Meißner	Mario	SA	126	4
10	Zunder	Marcel	SA	125	2
11	Preußner	Michael	S	123	
12	Geier	Rüdiger	TH	122	
13	Tippner	Lothar	BR	120	
14	Opitz	Stefan	SA	120	
15	Gebhardt	Markus	TH	119	_
16	Buschhardt	Jan	SA	117	

Brandenburg	8
Sachsen	6
Sachsen-Anhalt	58
Thüringen	38

Holzthaleben 24.09.2016 Seite 6

Ergebnis Freigewehr

Einzelwertung

Platz	Name		Land	Gesamt	Punkte
1	Rüdiger	Harald	TH	142	20
2	Gora	Franz	SA	140	18
3	Speier	Jochen	S	136	16
4	Nachtwey	Steven	TH	136	14
5	Opitz	Stefan	SA	132	12
6	Gebhardt	Markus	TH	131	10
7	Adam	Jens	S	130	8
8	Pilz	Frank	SA	125	6
9	Buschhardt	Horst	SA	112	4
10	Kreidel-Watky	Harald	S	78	2
11	Hartmann	Michael	S	0	
12	Schneider	Klaus-Dieter	SA	0	

Brandenburg	0
Sachsen	26
Sachsen-Anhalt	40
Thüringen	44

Holzthaleben 24.09.2016 Seite 7

Ergebnis Dienstgewehr

Einzelwertung

Platz	Name		Land	Gesamt	Punkte
1	Nachtwey	Steven	TH	129	20
2	Rüdiger	Harald	TH	129	18
3	Henneberger	Frank	BR	128	16
4	Adan	Jens	S	128	14
5	Richter	Jürgen	SA	124	12
6	Gora	Franz	SA	124	10
7	Gebhardt	Markus	TH	123	8
8	Hentschel	Andreas	S	121	6
9	Vogel	Siegfried	S	120	4
10	Speier	Jochen	S	116	2
11	Bart	Gerfried	SA	114	
12	Tischendorf	Mike	TH	106	
13	Schneider	Klaus-Dieter	SA	0	

Brandenburg	16
Sachsen	26
Sachsen-Anhalt	22
Thüringen	46

Gesamtergebnis Länderwertung

	ЬР	SP	PR	PG	SG	FG	DG	Summe
Brandenburg	22	38	16	46	8	0	16	146
Sachsen	0	2	14	12	9	56	26	98
Sachsen Anhalt	98	40	56	56	89	40	22	248
Thüringen	25	30	24	56	38	44	46	290

24.09.2016 Seite 8